ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
ESR 25 – 48 S 3V3 – L B–C G5
 ESR-1/8
 25-  25A
 48- 48V
S-
D-
 3V3- 3.3V
    L-
H -
B-
-
C-
-
    G5- RoHS5
    G- RoHS6 RoHS
-
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
1
3.3V 25A
2
Min Typ Max Unit
INMIN~VINMAX
2.4V~48V -Vin
(-0. 0.8V -Vin) -Vin
2.4V~48V -Vin
-0. 0.8V -Vin) -Vin
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
Vinmin~Vinmax
Tc = 40~100 C
INMIN~VINMAX
~55
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
~
a  3.8V<Vo<4.95V Po<Pomax
b
Fuse 7.5A C1 100V 330 F C2 10V, 470 F ESR C3 10V, 1 F
80Vdc
C3
 Fuse
Vin
Rload
+Vin
-Vin
+Vout
-Vout
Trim
-S
+S
Rem
C1
C2
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
-Vin
80Vdc
7.5A/250V
Rtrim-up
Rload
+Vout
-Vout
-S
+S
Trim
Rtrim-down
Rload
+Vout
-Vout
-S
+S
Trim
)(22.10
(%)
(%)10011.5
(%)225.1
(%))(%)100(11.5 kVoR upTrim
kR downTrim 22.10
(%)
(%)10011.5
OV
downTrimupTrim RR
(%)
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
~
5~12 C
+S,-S
-Vin
-Vin
 (Ta 25 1m/S)
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
(Tc 25 )
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
( )
Vinom
1 2.0mm
2 PCB
3
4
400LFM
300LFM
200LFM
100LFM
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
1
1 :mm(inch)
2 :  .X 0.5(.XX 0.02) ; .XX 0.25(.XXX 0.010)
3 3.6(0.14) 0.3(0.012)
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
ESR25-48S3V3
RoHS Compliant
2
1 :mm(inch)
2 :  .X 0.5(.XX 0.02) ; .XX 0.25(.XXX 0.010)
3 6.4(0.25) 0.3(0.012)
4 2-M3 M3 3.5mm
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
-Vin Rem +Vin  -Vout  -S Trim +S +Vout
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com